
  

625 Hutton St. Ste 103  

Raleigh, NC 27606  

  

URGENT :  FOOD RECALL   

January 14, 2026, 11am ET  

  

Dear Customer,  

This is to inform you that Spring & Mulberry, Inc. is expanding the recall formerly communicated to you 

on January 9, 2026, and voluntarily adding the following products to the recall:   

Product Name  UPC  

Lot  

Number  

Best By Date  

Production Date  

2.1oz Mint Leaf Date-Sweetened 

Chocolate Bar  
00850055470217  025255  3/31/2027  9/12/2025  

2.1oz Earl Grey Date-Sweetened 

Chocolate Bar  
00850055470231  025258  3/31/2027  9/16/2025  

2.1oz Lavender Rose Date- 

Sweetened Chocolate Bar  

00850055470019  

00850055470019  

025259  

025260  

3/31/2027  

3/31/2027  

9/17/2025  

9/18/2025  

2.1oz Mango Chili Date-Sweetened  

Chocolate Bar  
00850055470033  025283  4/30/2027  10/14/2025  

2.1oz Mixed Berry Date- 

Sweetened Chocolate Bar  

00850055470026  

00850055470026  

00850055470026  

025275  

025281  

025337  

10/31/2026  

10/31/2026  

12/31/2026  

10/3/2025  

10/9/2025  

12/4/2025  

2.1oz Mulberry Fennel Date- 

 00850055470149  025345  6/30/2027  12/12/2025  

Sweetened Chocolate Bar  

2.1oz Pecan Date Date-Sweetened 

Chocolate Bar  

00850055470040  

00850055470040  

00850055470040  

00850055470040  

025261  

025265  

025267  

025268  

9/30/2026  

9/30/2026  

9/30/2026  

9/30/2026  

9/19/2025  

9/24/2025  

9/25/2025  

9/26/2025  

 00850055470040  025339  12/31/2026  12/5/2025  

 00850055470040  025343  12/31/2026  12/9/2025  

22g Pure Dark Mini Date- 

 00850055470132  025273  3/31/2027  10/1/2025  

Sweetened Chocolate Bar   

This voluntary recall is due to potential Salmonella contamination, discovered through third party lab 

testing initiated by our manufacturer. While it has not yet received a classification, it will likely be 



classified as a Class 1 Recall according to FDA guidelines. To date, no serious public health incidents have 

been reported.  

Of the above lots, our records show that the following was shipped to KeHE:  

Product  Lot Code  

Master Cases 

Shipped  Location  PO  

Shipment 

Date  

2.1oz Pecan Date Date- 

Sweetened Chocolate Bar  025261  16  Chino  3279075  9/26/2025  

2.1oz Lavender Rose Date- 

Sweetened Chocolate Bar  025259  12  Chino  3379338  11/26/2025  

2.1oz Pecan Date Date- 

Sweetened Chocolate Bar  025261  10  Chino  3379338  11/26/2025  

2.1oz Lavender Rose Date- 

Sweetened Chocolate Bar  025259  9  Chino  3401756  12/4/2025  

2.1oz Mixed Berry Date- 

Sweetened Chocolate Bar  025281  8  Chino  3401756  12/4/2025  

  

Immediately inspect your inventory and destroy product with the affected UPC & lot code that resides in 

your distribution centers.   

In addition, please notify any customers who have ordered this lot to immediately remove all product 

from shelves and back stock, and report back. Your notification to your customers may be enhanced by 

including a copy of this notification letter.   

Please confirm that any current inventory of this UPC, Use by Date, and Lot Code is quarantined & 

henceforth destroyed and that all customers have been notified immediately.   

We have been in contact with the FDA regarding this recall, inspector Ashley Karns, contact number (301) 

837-4485. Our Reportable Food Registry Report Number is 484775.  

Please direct all concerns to our CEO, Kathryn Shah at (973) 307-6406 or to our COO, Sarah Bell at (919) 

423-7714, and recalls@springandmulberry.com.   

Sincerely,   

Sarah Bell, COO  

Spring & Mulberry  

625 Hutton St. Ste 103  

Raleigh, NC 27606  


