

SPRING & MULBERRY

625 Hutton St. Ste 103
Raleigh, NC 27606

URGENT: FOOD RECALL

January 14, 2026, 11am ET

Dear Customer,

This is to inform you that Spring & Mulberry, Inc. is expanding the recall formerly communicated to you on January 9, 2026, and voluntarily adding the following products to the recall:

Product Name	UPC	Lot Number	Best By Date	Production Date
2.1oz Mint Leaf Date-Sweetened Chocolate Bar	00850055470217	025255	3/31/2027	9/12/2025
2.1oz Earl Grey Date-Sweetened Chocolate Bar	00850055470231	025258	3/31/2027	9/16/2025
2.1oz Lavender Rose Date-Sweetened Chocolate Bar	00850055470019	025259	3/31/2027	9/17/2025
2.1oz Lavender Rose Date-Sweetened Chocolate Bar	00850055470019	025260	3/31/2027	9/18/2025
2.1oz Mango Chili Date-Sweetened Chocolate Bar	00850055470033	025283	4/30/2027	10/14/2025
2.1oz Mixed Berry Date-Sweetened Chocolate Bar	00850055470026	025275	10/31/2026	10/3/2025
2.1oz Mixed Berry Date-Sweetened Chocolate Bar	00850055470026	025281	10/31/2026	10/9/2025
2.1oz Mixed Berry Date-Sweetened Chocolate Bar	00850055470026	025337	12/31/2026	12/4/2025
2.1oz Mulberry Fennel Date-Sweetened Chocolate Bar	00850055470149	025345	6/30/2027	12/12/2025
	00850055470040	025261	9/30/2026	9/19/2025
	00850055470040	025265	9/30/2026	9/24/2025
2.1oz Pecan Date Date-Sweetened Chocolate Bar	00850055470040	025267	9/30/2026	9/25/2025
	00850055470040	025268	9/30/2026	9/26/2025
	00850055470040	025339	12/31/2026	12/5/2025
	00850055470040	025343	12/31/2026	12/9/2025
22g Pure Dark Mini Date-Sweetened Chocolate Bar	00850055470132	025273	3/31/2027	10/1/2025

This voluntary recall is due to potential *Salmonella* contamination, discovered through third party lab testing initiated by our manufacturer. While it has not yet received a classification, it will likely be

classified as a Class 1 Recall according to FDA guidelines. To date, no serious public health incidents have been reported.

Of the above lots, our records show that the following was shipped to KeHE:

Product	Lot Code	Master Cases		Location	PO	Shipment Date
		Shipped				
2.1oz Pecan Date Date-Sweetened Chocolate Bar	025261	16		Chino	3279075	9/26/2025
2.1oz Lavender Rose Date-Sweetened Chocolate Bar	025259	12		Chino	3379338	11/26/2025
2.1oz Pecan Date Date-Sweetened Chocolate Bar	025261	10		Chino	3379338	11/26/2025
2.1oz Lavender Rose Date-Sweetened Chocolate Bar	025259	9		Chino	3401756	12/4/2025
2.1oz Mixed Berry Date-Sweetened Chocolate Bar	025281	8		Chino	3401756	12/4/2025

Immediately inspect your inventory and destroy product with the affected UPC & lot code that resides in your distribution centers.

In addition, please notify any customers who have ordered this lot to immediately remove all product from shelves and back stock, and report back. Your notification to your customers may be enhanced by including a copy of this notification letter.

Please confirm that any current inventory of this UPC, Use by Date, and Lot Code is quarantined & henceforth destroyed and that all customers have been notified immediately.

We have been in contact with the FDA regarding this recall, inspector Ashley Karns, contact number (301) 837-4485. Our Reportable Food Registry Report Number is 484775.

Please direct all concerns to our CEO, Kathryn Shah at (973) 307-6406 or to our COO, Sarah Bell at (919) 423-7714, and recalls@springandmulberry.com.

Sincerely,

*Sarah Bell, COO
Spring & Mulberry
625 Hutton St. Ste 103
Raleigh, NC 27606*